UA MEMBERS YOU CAN WIN A 2020 CAN-AM OUTLANDER ATV BY DONATING TO REFUND TRUSS

STANDARD FOR SAFETY

BUILT ON EXCELLENCE

STANDARD FOR PA

The sweepstake's prize is similar to the ATV picture as

TO ENTER, VISIT https://uacftfundraiser.com TODAY!

"The UA Charitable Fund Trust was established to assist UA members and their families who fall victim to natural disasters and other tragedies. Since the last General Convention, the Trust has provided much-needed financial assistance to the many UA members and families who faced such tragedies. When the southeastern United States was battered by Hurricanes Maria and Harvey, when California was plagued by wildfires, and when Eastern Canada faced extreme flooding, we came together through the UA Charitable Fund Trust to provide critical support to the UA members and families affected.

"More recently, the Charitable Fund Trust was utilized to provide relief to the nearly 200 families who lost UA members to COVID-19. Those families are—and will always be—part of our family, and through the Charitable Fund Trust, we've been able to support them during an incredibly difficult time.

"By contributing through this fundraiser, you will be helping to ensure that we have resources to continue providing assistance to our Brothers and Sisters and their families when that assistance is needed most. Thank you in advance for your participation and generosity."

Mark McManus Chairman UA Charitable Fund Trust

NO PURCHASE, CONTRIBUTION, DONATION OR PAYMENT IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE, CONTRIBUTION, DONATION OR PAYMENT WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. Open only to natural persons who are legal residents of the United States, including the District of Columbia, and Canada who are 18 years of age or older or have reached the age of majority in their state or province of residence as of the Sweepstakes start date, and who are members in good standing of the United Association of Journeymen and Apprentices of the Plumbing and Pipe Fitting Industry ("UA") and who have a valid U.S. or Canadian driver's license at the time of entry. Sweepstakes ends on August 25, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. Eastern Time if the 40th General Convention of the UA is fully virtual or, in the alternative, ends on August 26, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. Eastern Time if he 40th General Convention of field Rules with complete eligibility, prize descriptions, odds disclosure and other details, visit www.uacffundraiser.com/rules. To enter without donating, follow the instructions in the "How to Enter" section of the official rules for submitting an online entry form. Sponsored by the UA Charitable Fund Trust, a nonprofit organization.